
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: 140716 2BE-COP---- New Application - Coppermine Project-OMLE
1 message

Donald Penner <dpenner@tundracopper.com> Wed, Jul 16, 2014 at 1:10 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Karen Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Cor Coe <corcoe@gmail.com>

Dear Phyllis:

The following answers your question:

1. We are planning a very small exploration program in 2014 which should take place over a 3-4 week period.  Upon completion of the 
program, the camp will be dismantled and all gear and equipment will be flown out and stored either in Kugluktuk or Yellowknife.  All tents, 
tent frames and floors, camp supplies, equipment, empty barrels etc. will be flown out to storage.  There will be nothing left at the site.  Any 
pits dug will be filled in.  All garbage will be burned and the non-combustable material will be flown out to Kugluktuk to be disposed of 
appropriately in Kugluktuk.

2. I have contacted our accountant to request the most recent financials and they will be forthcoming as soon as I receive them, likely later 
today.  These will not be audited.  We are a very small, private company and as such do not have the regulatory requirement to have audited 
financials.  Audits are very costly and are not necessary for companies at this stage of development.  We expect to become a publicly trading 
company on the TSX Exchange in the near future at which points audits will be required.  We are in the midst of a financing campaign, the 
proceeds of which are necessary before we can proceed with our field program.  We expect that to be completed within the next two weeks.

3. Coordinates for our proposed camp location are provided in section 9 of the remote camp questionnaire send to you as part of our 
application.  I have included in this email two maps with a ‘pdf sticky note’ pointing to our first and second choice camp locations.  Since 
submitting the application, the first and second choice locations have been reversed.  Our first choice now on mineral claim RML 28 and is 
closer to the area of most of our planned work.  There is no existing infrastructure in the area of our first choice.  The second choice is located 
at the south end of the Hope Lake airstrip shown on the map.

Additional Information subsequent to submitting our application:

1. In our permit application, section 8, I checked the box that indicated a Nunavut Impact Review Board screening would be required.  I have 
since received an email stating that a NIRB screening will not be required at this point.

2. The cheque for the application fees that I scanned and emailed was couriered to your office some time ago.  If it has not yet been 
received, please let me know and I will track it down.  As indicated in a subsequent email from you, I will have a cheque for the remaining fees 
in the amount of $156.15 couriered to you immediately.

Thank you for you attention to these matters.

Best regards,

Donald Penner, P.Geo.

President & Director

Tundra Copper Corp

Cell:  778-212-1950

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2014 8:15 AM
To: Donald Penner
Cc: Karen Kharatyan
Subject: 140716 2BE-COP---- New Application - Coppermine Project-OMLE

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt, on June 27,2014, of a new water licence application for the Coppermine Project.  In order to move forward 
on this application the following information is required.

1.  Abandonment and Restoration Plan

2.  Most recent audited financial statement

3.  A topographical map of appropriate scale identifying camp locations and infrastructures.
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Once received the NWB will be in a position to send the file out for the normal 30 day review and comments.

Regards 

2 attachments

Fig-2 Proposed Work Areas East-CampLoc'n v3.pdf
1086K 

Fig-3 Proposed Work Areas Center-CampLoc'n v3.pdf
1136K 
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